

BID ABSTRACT																			
LEADING IDAHO LOCAL BRIDGE PROGRAM PROJECT																			
E SUBLETTE ROAD over PORTNEUF MARSH VALLEY CANAL BRIDGE REPLACEMENT																			
BANNOCK COUNTY																			
BRIDGE KEY # 22026																			
BID ITEMS				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		CANNON BUILDERS, INC. (Awarded)		TRIPLE J EXCAVATION, LLC		DL BECK, INC.		JM CONCRETE, INC.		FOUR TRAX EXCAVATION, LLC		BURKS EXCAVATION		GENTRY CIVIL CORP.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
ROADWAY ITEMS																			
107-019A	SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION	4,000.00	CA	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00
201-010A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
203-006A	REMOVAL OF SIGN (SINGLE POST)	2.00	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00
203-075A	REMOVAL OF FENCE	188.50	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 942.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 942.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 565.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,958.50
204-006A	OBLITERATION OF OLD ROAD	1.00	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 171,500.00	\$ 171,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
205-005A	EXCAVATION	680.20	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,406.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,045.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,964.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,766.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,005.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 37,411.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 46,933.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 32,649.60
205-040A	GRANULAR BORROW	244.20	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,302.80	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,814.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,837.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,884.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,873.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,953.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,186.80
205-060A	WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	70.00	MG	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 28,910.00
209-005A	SMALL DITCH	49.00	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,519.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,401.00
212-011A	FIBER WATTLE	44.00	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00
212-020A	SILT FENCE	190.50	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,667.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,096.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,000.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,905.00
213-010A	TOPSOIL (6")	656.10	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,805.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,809.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,841.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,561.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,434.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,122.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,153.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,904.90
251-005A	MIGRATORY BIRD TREATY ACT COMPLIANCE	5,000.00	CA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
301-005A	GRANULAR SUBBASE	108.07	TON	\$ 34.55	\$ 3,733.82	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,458.24	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,782.45	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,701.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,161.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,403.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,348.76	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,187.36
303-021A	3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE A FOR BASE (III-A)	458.72	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,642.40	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,431.36	\$ 61.00	\$ 27,981.92	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,679.04	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,468.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,936.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 37,156.32	\$ 37.00	\$ 16,972.64
405-245A	APPROACH	1.00	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
602-105A	60" PIPE CULVERT	108.00	FT	\$ 405.00	\$ 43,740.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 15,552.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 39,960.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 89,640.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 51,840.00
610-010A	FENCE TYPE 1A	159.00	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,498.00
610-100A	GATE TYPE I (16' WIDE)	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
610-250A	BRACES	6.00	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 3,516.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
610-255A	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	186.00	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 15,066.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 11,532.00
616-010A	SIGN TYPE B-1	12.00	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,860.00
616-040J	STEEL SIGN POST TYPE E-1	36.00	FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,620.00
621-005A	SEED BED PREPARATION	0.136	ACRE	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,092.00	\$ 828.51	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 805.12	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 5,032.00
621-010A	SEEDING	0.136	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 839.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 805.12	\$ 28,175.00	\$ 3,831.80
621-035A	FERTILIZING	0.136	ACRE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 792.88	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 1,203.60	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 805.12	\$ 16,385.00	\$ 2,228.36
621-060A	MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER	0.136	ACRE	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 1,230.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 805.12	\$ 13,483.00	\$ 1,833.69
624-005A	LOOSE RIPRAP (CLASS I)	107.30	CY	\$ 134.30	\$ 14,410.39	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,511.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 10,622.70	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,876.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 30,044.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 27,361.50	\$ 184.00	\$ 19,743.20
626-010A	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	212.90	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,258.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,683.80	\$ 4.25	\$ 904.83	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,451.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,809.65	\$ 71.00	\$ 15,115.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,916.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,341.90
626-040A	BARRICADE TYPE 3	2.00	EACH	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 182.00
626-050A	DRUMS	12.00	EACH	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
626-100A	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS	5,000.00	CA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
626-105A	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MAINTENANCE	723.00	HR	\$ 50.00															